
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14C508 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 13 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008869 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4604
HWY :SR 161
TITLE :SR 161

SOUTH CREEK
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
14C508

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/08/2016
15:03

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0161(035)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986621345

11510 NE 87TH AVE
M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100214CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

BOETTCHER & SONS, INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.
186 DOW RIDGE DR. 819 W STATE ST
98328 98520-5934
EATONVILLE   WA  983280992 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100586 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 0.31 % 27.20 % 9.03 %

69,000.00 210.00 87,500.00 18,710.00 75,000.00 6,210.0068,790.00

25,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.1500 ACRE -19.35 % 16,000.0000 -48.39 % 75,000.0000 141.94 %

3,750.00 -900.00 2,400.00 -2,250.00 11,250.00 6,600.00
31,000.0000

4,650.00

12.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

470.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 3.6000 -40.00 % 7.0000 16.67 %

5,640.00 2,820.00 1,692.00 -1,128.00 3,290.00 470.00
6.0000

2,820.00

600.0000
4 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

4.0000 EACH 150.00 % 300.0000 25.00 % 250.0000 4.17 %

2,400.00 1,440.00 1,200.00 240.00 1,000.00 40.00
240.0000
960.00

4.0000
5 REMOVING WIRE FENCE 

150.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 10.0000 100.00 % 2.0000 -60.00 %

600.00 -150.00 1,500.00 750.00 300.00 -450.00
5.0000
750.00

GRADING

23.0000
6 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

970.0000 TON -8.00 % 20.0000 -20.00 % 20.0000 -20.00 %

22,310.00 -1,940.00 19,400.00 -4,850.00 19,400.00 -4,850.00
25.0000

24,250.00

DRAINAGE

23.0000
7 CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

179.0000 C.Y. -14.81 % 24.0000 -11.11 % 30.0000 11.11 %

4,117.00 -716.00 4,296.00 -537.00 5,370.00 537.00
27.0000
4,833.00

40.0000
8 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

696.0000 TON 0.00 % 60.0000 50.00 % 35.0000 -12.50 %

27,840.00 0.00 41,760.00 13,920.00 24,360.00 -3,480.00
40.0000

27,840.00

40.0000
9 STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN. 

207.0000 TON -18.37 % 50.0000 2.04 % 40.0000 -18.37 %

8,280.00 -1,863.00 10,350.00 207.00 8,280.00 -1,863.00
49.0000

10,143.00
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PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE
10 PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1

L.S. -11.79 % 0.00 % -24.00 %

220,532.00 -29,468.00 250,000.00 0.00 190,000.00 -60,000.00250,000.00

STRUCTURE

20.0000
11 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

702.0000 C.Y. -31.03 % 20.0000 -31.03 % 30.0000 3.45 %

14,040.00 -6,318.00 14,040.00 -6,318.00 21,060.00 702.00
29.0000

20,358.00
12 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. -75.45 % -63.64 % -45.45 %

13,500.00 -41,500.00 20,000.00 -35,000.00 30,000.00 -25,000.0055,000.00

39.0000
13 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 

39.0000 C.Y. -31.58 % 50.0000 -12.28 % 70.0000 22.81 %

1,521.00 -702.00 1,950.00 -273.00 2,730.00 507.00
57.0000
2,223.00

20.0000
14 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) 

125.0000 S.Y. -23.08 % 20.0000 -23.08 % 30.0000 15.38 %

2,500.00 -750.00 2,500.00 -750.00 3,750.00 500.00
26.0000
3,250.00

46.0000
15 CULVERT BEDDING MATERIAL

24.0000 C.Y. 84.00 % 28.0000 12.00 % 100.0000 300.00 %

1,104.00 504.00 672.00 72.00 2,400.00 1,800.00
25.0000
600.00

16 TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM
L.S. 33.33 % -16.67 % 100.00 %

20,000.00 5,000.00 12,500.00 -2,500.00 30,000.00 15,000.0015,000.00

SURFACING

45.0000
17 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

120.0000 TON -31.82 % 30.0000 -54.55 % 35.0000 -46.97 %

5,400.00 -2,520.00 3,600.00 -4,320.00 4,200.00 -3,720.00
66.0000
7,920.00
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT

20.0000
18 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

306.0000 S.Y. -16.67 % 15.0000 -37.50 % 20.0000 -16.67 %

6,120.00 -1,224.00 4,590.00 -2,754.00 6,120.00 -1,224.00
24.0000
7,344.00

188.0000
19 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

140.0000 TON 17.50 % 130.0000 -18.75 % 175.0000 9.38 %

26,320.00 3,920.00 18,200.00 -4,200.00 24,500.00 2,100.00
160.0000
22,400.00

25.0000
20 BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 

56.0000 L.F. -26.47 % 50.0000 47.06 % 40.0000 17.65 %

1,400.00 -504.00 2,800.00 896.00 2,240.00 336.00
34.0000
1,904.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

100.0000
21 ESC LEAD 

10.0000 DAY -33.33 % 250.0000 66.67 % 175.0000 16.67 %

1,000.00 -500.00 2,500.00 1,000.00 1,750.00 250.00
150.0000
1,500.00

28.0000
22 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 

130.0000 S.Y. 21.74 % 30.0000 30.43 % 25.0000 8.70 %

3,640.00 650.00 3,900.00 910.00 3,250.00 260.00
23.0000
2,990.00

96.0000
23 STREET CLEANING 

25.0000 HR  -46.37 % 110.0000 -38.55 % 145.0000 -18.99 %

2,400.00 -2,075.00 2,750.00 -1,725.00 3,625.00 -850.00
179.0000
4,475.00

24 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00
25 TURBID WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

L.S. -75.00 % 60.00 % 50.00 %

5,000.00 -15,000.00 32,000.00 12,000.00 30,000.00 10,000.0020,000.00

82.0000
26 TURBID WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM - OPERATION

36.0000 HR  -43.84 % 225.0000 54.11 % 120.0000 -17.81 %

2,952.00 -2,304.00 8,100.00 2,844.00 4,320.00 -936.00
146.0000
5,256.00

27 FORCE ACCOUNT TURBID WATER TREATMENT CHEMICALS
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
28 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION

L.S. 46.67 % 36.37 % 100.00 %

44,000.00 14,000.00 40,911.00 10,911.00 60,000.00 30,000.0030,000.00

17,000.0000
29 FINE COMPOST 

0.1000 ACRE -65.02 % 20,000.0000 -58.85 % 30,000.0000 -38.27 %

1,700.00 -3,160.00 2,000.00 -2,860.00 3,000.00 -1,860.00
48,600.0000

4,860.00

2.4000
30 HAND SEEDING AND MULCHING

980.0000 S.Y. 140.00 % 2.5000 150.00 % 2.0000 100.00 %

2,352.00 1,372.00 2,450.00 1,470.00 1,960.00 980.00
1.0000
980.00

17,000.0000
31 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

0.1000 ACRE 20.48 % 15,000.0000 6.31 % 30,000.0000 112.62 %

1,700.00 289.00 1,500.00 89.00 3,000.00 1,589.00
14,110.0000

1,411.00

5.4000
32 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

420.0000 L.F. -1.82 % 6.0000 9.09 % 4.0000 -27.27 %

2,268.00 -42.00 2,520.00 210.00 1,680.00 -630.00
5.5000

2,310.00

TRAFFIC

410.0000
33 BOX CULVERT GUARDRAIL STEEL POST TYPE 1 

8.0000 EACH -54.95 % 1,750.0000 92.31 % 2,000.0000 119.78 %

3,280.00 -4,000.00 14,000.00 6,720.00 16,000.00 8,720.00
910.0000
7,280.00

53.0000
34 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 

388.0000 L.F. 96.30 % 26.0000 -3.70 % 25.0000 -7.41 %

20,564.00 10,088.00 10,088.00 -388.00 9,700.00 -776.00
27.0000

10,476.00

4,500.0000
35 BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

4.0000 EACH 60.71 % 2,950.0000 5.36 % 3,000.0000 7.14 %

18,000.00 6,800.00 11,800.00 600.00 12,000.00 800.00
2,800.0000
11,200.00

6.0000
36 PAINT LINE 

555.0000 L.F. 114.29 % 4.0000 42.86 % 4.0000 42.86 %

3,330.00 1,776.00 2,220.00 666.00 2,220.00 666.00
2.8000

1,554.00

80,000.0000
37 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.0400 MI. -28.57 % 32,750.0000 -70.76 % 40,000.0000 -64.29 %

3,200.00 -1,280.00 1,310.00 -3,170.00 1,600.00 -2,880.00
112,000.0000

4,480.00
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TRAFFIC

80,000.0000
38 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.0400 HUND 247.83 % 35,000.0000 52.17 % 35,000.0000 52.17 %

3,200.00 2,280.00 1,400.00 480.00 1,400.00 480.00
23,000.0000

920.00

9.4000
39 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

560.0000 L.F. 944.44 % 0.1000 -88.89 % 1.0000 11.11 %

5,264.00 4,760.00 56.00 -448.00 560.00 56.00
0.9000
504.00

6.0000
40 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

390.0000 HR  20.00 % 18.5000 270.00 % 7.0000 40.00 %

2,340.00 390.00 7,215.00 5,265.00 2,730.00 780.00
5.0000

1,950.00
41 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -24.04 % -33.54 % 70.91 %

40,000.00 -12,660.00 35,000.00 -17,660.00 90,000.00 37,340.0052,660.00

OTHER ITEMS
42 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. -28.57 % -42.86 % 114.29 %

5,000.00 -2,000.00 4,000.00 -3,000.00 15,000.00 8,000.007,000.00
43 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 50.00 % 20.00 % -50.00 %

15,000.00 5,000.00 12,000.00 2,000.00 5,000.00 -5,000.0010,000.00

295.0000
44 CABLE FENCE 

78.0000 L.F. 195.00 % 200.0000 100.00 % 250.0000 150.00 %

23,010.00 15,210.00 15,600.00 7,800.00 19,500.00 11,700.00
100.0000
7,800.00

45 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
46 FORCE ACCOUNT PLACING ADDITIONAL STREAMBED SEDIMENT

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,300.00 3,300.00 3,300.003,300.00
47 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
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OTHER ITEMS
48 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
49 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
50 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -75.00 % -25.00 % 25.00 %

500.00 -1,500.00 1,500.00 -500.00 2,500.00 500.002,000.00

1.8000
51 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 

1360.0000 S.Y. -10.00 % 3.0000 50.00 % 2.0000 0.00 %

2,448.00 -272.00 4,080.00 1,360.00 2,720.00 0.00
2.0000

2,720.00

4.7000
52 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 

250.0000 S.Y. 17.50 % 2.0000 -50.00 % 4.0000 0.00 %

1,175.00 175.00 500.00 -500.00 1,000.00 0.00
4.0000

1,000.00

$699,999.00 -7.49% $750,652.00 -0.79% $790,067.00 4.41%$756,663.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$790,067.00$699,999.00 $750,652.00BASE TOTAL -7.49% -0.79% 4.41%$756,663.00
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TACOMA   WA  984024431

950 PACIFIC AVE SUITE 620
WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICES

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100937CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

CECCANTI, INC.
4116 BROOKDALE RD E

TACOMA   WA  984461613
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 22.11 % 16.30 %

84,000.00 15,210.00 80,000.00 11,210.0068,790.00

26,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.1500 ACRE -16.13 % 50,000.0000 61.29 %

3,900.00 -750.00 7,500.00 2,850.00
31,000.0000

4,650.00

3.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

470.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 10.0000 66.67 %

1,410.00 -1,410.00 4,700.00 1,880.00
6.0000

2,820.00

275.0000
4 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

4.0000 EACH 14.58 % 500.0000 108.33 %

1,100.00 140.00 2,000.00 1,040.00
240.0000
960.00

5.0000
5 REMOVING WIRE FENCE 

150.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 15.0000 200.00 %

750.00 0.00 2,250.00 1,500.00
5.0000
750.00

GRADING

29.0000
6 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

970.0000 TON 16.00 % 40.0000 60.00 %

28,130.00 3,880.00 38,800.00 14,550.00
25.0000

24,250.00

DRAINAGE

30.0000
7 CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

179.0000 C.Y. 11.11 % 44.0000 62.96 %

5,370.00 537.00 7,876.00 3,043.00
27.0000
4,833.00

27.0000
8 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

696.0000 TON -32.50 % 44.0000 10.00 %

18,792.00 -9,048.00 30,624.00 2,784.00
40.0000

27,840.00

26.0000
9 STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN. 

207.0000 TON -46.94 % 44.0000 -10.20 %

5,382.00 -4,761.00 9,108.00 -1,035.00
49.0000

10,143.00
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WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICES

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100937CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

CECCANTI, INC.
4116 BROOKDALE RD E

TACOMA   WA  984461613
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE
10 PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1

L.S. 12.00 % 12.80 %

280,000.00 30,000.00 282,000.00 32,000.00250,000.00

STRUCTURE

21.0000
11 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

702.0000 C.Y. -27.59 % 44.0000 51.72 %

14,742.00 -5,616.00 30,888.00 10,530.00
29.0000

20,358.00
12 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. -30.91 % -63.64 %

38,000.00 -17,000.00 20,000.00 -35,000.0055,000.00

31.0000
13 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 

39.0000 C.Y. -45.61 % 44.0000 -22.81 %

1,209.00 -1,014.00 1,716.00 -507.00
57.0000
2,223.00

22.0000
14 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) 

125.0000 S.Y. -15.38 % 20.0000 -23.08 %

2,750.00 -500.00 2,500.00 -750.00
26.0000
3,250.00

30.0000
15 CULVERT BEDDING MATERIAL

24.0000 C.Y. 20.00 % 44.0000 76.00 %

720.00 120.00 1,056.00 456.00
25.0000
600.00

16 TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM
L.S. 140.00 % 33.33 %

36,000.00 21,000.00 20,000.00 5,000.0015,000.00

SURFACING

18.0000
17 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

120.0000 TON -72.73 % 44.0000 -33.33 %

2,160.00 -5,760.00 5,280.00 -2,640.00
66.0000
7,920.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *
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CONTRACT NO :008869 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 19 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4604
HWY :SR 161
TITLE :SR 161
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PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT

16.0000
18 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

306.0000 S.Y. -33.33 % 20.0000 -16.67 %

4,896.00 -2,448.00 6,120.00 -1,224.00
24.0000
7,344.00

160.0000
19 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

140.0000 TON 0.00 % 170.0000 6.25 %

22,400.00 0.00 23,800.00 1,400.00
160.0000
22,400.00

30.0000
20 BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 

56.0000 L.F. -11.76 % 20.0000 -41.18 %

1,680.00 -224.00 1,120.00 -784.00
34.0000
1,904.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

1.0000
21 ESC LEAD 

10.0000 DAY -99.33 % 20.0000 -86.67 %

10.00 -1,490.00 200.00 -1,300.00
150.0000
1,500.00

10.0000
22 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 

130.0000 S.Y. -56.52 % 30.0000 30.43 %

1,300.00 -1,690.00 3,900.00 910.00
23.0000
2,990.00

150.0000
23 STREET CLEANING 

25.0000 HR  -16.20 % 100.0000 -44.13 %

3,750.00 -725.00 2,500.00 -1,975.00
179.0000
4,475.00

24 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00
25 TURBID WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

L.S. 70.00 % 0.00 %

34,000.00 14,000.00 20,000.00 0.0020,000.00

93.0000
26 TURBID WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM - OPERATION

36.0000 HR  -36.30 % 40.0000 -72.60 %

3,348.00 -1,908.00 1,440.00 -3,816.00
146.0000
5,256.00

27 FORCE ACCOUNT TURBID WATER TREATMENT CHEMICALS
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
28 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION

L.S. 76.67 % 166.67 %

53,000.00 23,000.00 80,000.00 50,000.0030,000.00

33,000.0000
29 FINE COMPOST 

0.1000 ACRE -32.10 % 15,000.0000 -69.14 %

3,300.00 -1,560.00 1,500.00 -3,360.00
48,600.0000

4,860.00

1.3500
30 HAND SEEDING AND MULCHING

980.0000 S.Y. 35.00 % 2.0000 100.00 %

1,323.00 343.00 1,960.00 980.00
1.0000
980.00

32,000.0000
31 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

0.1000 ACRE 126.79 % 15,000.0000 6.31 %

3,200.00 1,789.00 1,500.00 89.00
14,110.0000

1,411.00

5.6000
32 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

420.0000 L.F. 1.82 % 4.0000 -27.27 %

2,352.00 42.00 1,680.00 -630.00
5.5000

2,310.00

TRAFFIC

1,900.0000
33 BOX CULVERT GUARDRAIL STEEL POST TYPE 1 

8.0000 EACH 108.79 % 300.0000 -67.03 %

15,200.00 7,920.00 2,400.00 -4,880.00
910.0000
7,280.00

26.0000
34 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 

388.0000 L.F. -3.70 % 40.0000 48.15 %

10,088.00 -388.00 15,520.00 5,044.00
27.0000

10,476.00

3,000.0000
35 BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

4.0000 EACH 7.14 % 3,500.0000 25.00 %

12,000.00 800.00 14,000.00 2,800.00
2,800.0000
11,200.00

4.4000
36 PAINT LINE 

555.0000 L.F. 57.14 % 4.0000 42.86 %

2,442.00 888.00 2,220.00 666.00
2.8000

1,554.00

36,000.0000
37 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.0400 MI. -67.86 % 50,000.0000 -55.36 %

1,440.00 -3,040.00 2,000.00 -2,480.00
112,000.0000

4,480.00
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TRAFFIC

38,500.0000
38 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.0400 HUND 67.39 % 50,000.0000 117.39 %

1,540.00 620.00 2,000.00 1,080.00
23,000.0000

920.00

0.1500
39 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

560.0000 L.F. -83.33 % 2.0000 122.22 %

84.00 -420.00 1,120.00 616.00
0.9000
504.00

23.0000
40 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

390.0000 HR  360.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

8,970.00 7,020.00 1,560.00 -390.00
5.0000

1,950.00
41 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 4.44 % 70.91 %

55,000.00 2,340.00 90,000.00 37,340.0052,660.00

OTHER ITEMS
42 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 85.71 % 14.29 %

13,000.00 6,000.00 8,000.00 1,000.007,000.00
43 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -56.00 % 50.00 %

4,400.00 -5,600.00 15,000.00 5,000.0010,000.00

280.0000
44 CABLE FENCE 

78.0000 L.F. 180.00 % 150.0000 50.00 %

21,840.00 14,040.00 11,700.00 3,900.00
100.0000
7,800.00

45 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
46 FORCE ACCOUNT PLACING ADDITIONAL STREAMBED SEDIMENT

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,300.00 3,300.003,300.00
47 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00
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OTHER ITEMS
48 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00-2.00
49 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
50 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 150.00 % -75.00 %

5,000.00 3,000.00 500.00 -1,500.002,000.00

1.4000
51 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 

1360.0000 S.Y. -30.00 % 2.0000 0.00 %

1,904.00 -816.00 2,720.00 0.00
2.0000

2,720.00

2.5000
52 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 

250.0000 S.Y. -37.50 % 2.0000 -50.00 %

625.00 -375.00 500.00 -500.00
4.0000

1,000.00

$842,809.00 11.38% $891,560.00 17.83% $0.00
4TH BIDDER REJECTED 5TH BIDDER  REJECTED 

$756,663.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATE$842,809.00 $891,560.00BASE TOTAL 11.38% 17.83%$756,663.00

4TH BIDDER REJECTED 5TH BIDDER REJECTED


